

No. 14-1122

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC,
Petitioner,
v.

AU OPTRONICS ET AL.,
Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Seventh Circuit

REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER

Jerome A. Murphy	Thomas C. Goldstein
Matthew J. McBurney	<i>Counsel of Record</i>
CROWELL & MORING LLP	Kevin K. Russell
1001 Pennsylvania Ave.	GOLDSTEIN & RUSSELL, P.C.
NW	7475 Wisconsin Ave.
Washington, DC 20004	Suite 850
	Bethesda MD, 20814
Janet I. Levine	(202) 362-0636
Jason C. Murray	tg@goldsteinrussell.com
Joshua C. Stokes	
CROWELL & MORING LLP	Kenneth L. Adams
515 South Flower St.	R. Bruce Holcomb
40th Floor	Christopher T. Leonardo
Los Angeles, CA 90071	ADAMS HOLCOMB LLP
	1875 Eye St. NW
	Washington, DC 20006

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER	1
I. The Importance Of The Question Presented And The Deeply Unsettled State Of The Law Necessitate This Court’s Intervention.....	3
II. The Seventh Circuit’s Dramatic Narrowing Of Federal Antitrust Law Cannot Be Reconciled With The FTAIA.	6
A. The ruling below conflicts with Congress’s purposes in enacting the FTAIA.....	6
B. The ruling below cannot be squared with the statutory text and structure.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>BG Grp. v. Argentina</i> , 134 S. Ct. 1198 (2014).....	3
<i>Butler v. Sears Roebuck & Co.</i> , 702 F.3d 359 (7th Cir. 2012), <i>vacated and remanded</i> , 133 S. Ct. 2768 (2013), <i>judgment reinstated</i> , 727 F.3d 796 (7th Cir. 2013), <i>cert. denied</i> , 134 S. Ct. 1277 (2014).....	2
<i>F. Hoffmann-La Roche v. Empagran S.A.</i> , 542 U.S. 155 (2004).....	passim
<i>Hartford Fire Ins. Co. v. California</i> , 509 U.S. 764 (1993).....	6
<i>Young v. United States ex rel Vuitton et Fils S.A.</i> , 481 U.S. 787 (1987).....	2

Statutes

15 U.S.C. § 6a(1).....	7
------------------------	---

Other Authorities

Phillip E. Areeda & Herbert Hovenkamp, Antitrust Law (May 2015 ed.)	10
Editorial, <i>The Motorola Mobility Ruling and International Cartels</i> , N.Y. Times (June 15, 2014)	5
H.R. Rep. No. 97-686 (1982).....	6
